District  Judge  (Ad-hoc),  Fast  Track  Court  No.3,

Faridabad,  dated  04.06.2005,  the  appellant  herein  had  filed  an

application under Section 24 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, for the

grant of interim maintenance of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand

only) and the litigation expense of Rs. 22,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two

Thousand only).  The application is partly allowed by the Court by its

order  dated  23.08.2006,  by  granting  an  amount  of  Rs.10,000/-

towards  litigation  expense  and  a  sum  of   Rs.2,000/-  for  the

maintenance of the minor child living with her.